
August 2010 Child Health Plus Program Final
 
Table of Enrollment by Insurer
 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP 
Albany 5,369 0 0 0 0 3,739 0 409 1,075 0 0 
Allegany 813 0 0 0 0 0 640 0 0 0 0 
Broome 3,622 0 0 2,888 0 250 0 0 484 0 0 
Cattaraugus 1,698 0 0 0 0 0 828 0 535 0 0 
Cayuga 1,804 0 0 1,375 0 0 0 0 205 0 0 
Chautauqua 2,396 0 0 0 0 0 849 0 1,418 0 0 
Chemung 1,098 0 0 1,098 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 1,117 0 0 0 986 20 0 0 111 0 0 
Clinton 1,654 0 0 0 827 0 0 452 375 0 0 
Columbia 1,667 0 0 0 0 1,105 0 145 417 0 0 
Cortland 1,287 0 0 525 0 0 0 0 664 0 0 
Delaware 959 0 0 0 483 331 0 82 63 0 0 
Dutchess 6,392 0 0 0 0 328 0 1,514 714 0 0 
Erie 14,976 0 0 0 0 0 4,951 0 3,097 0 0 
Essex 937 0 0 0 432 57 0 131 317 0 0 
Franklin 796 0 0 0 786 0 0 0 10 0 0 
Fulton 1,629 0 0 0 66 580 0 149 834 0 0 
Genesee 1,054 0 0 0 0 0 991 0 63 0 0 
Greene 1,179 0 0 0 0 727 0 134 318 0 0 
Hamilton 127 0 0 0 71 0 0 0 56 0 0 
Herkimer 2,169 0 0 0 692 49 0 0 1,377 0 0 
Jefferson 2,380 0 0 0 2,380 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 826 0 0 0 826 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 1,089 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1,083 0 
Madison 1,440 0 0 484 632 33 0 0 142 0 0 
Monroe 14,413 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 800 13,613 0 
Montgomery 1,647 0 0 0 42 845 0 111 649 0 0 
Nassau 33,172 3,303 0 0 0 0 0 9,807 5,419 0 5,427 
Niagara 3,940 0 0 0 0 0 2,333 0 1,607 0 0 
Oneida 5,754 0 0 0 2,309 42 0 0 2,819 0 0 
Onondaga 9,804 0 0 3,430 0 0 0 0 3,317 0 0 
Ontario 2,145 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,145 0 
Orange 9,758 2,897 0 0 0 142 0 2,680 1,361 0 0 
Orleans 944 0 0 0 0 0 215 0 443 286 0 
Oswego 3,703 0 0 0 531 0 0 0 1,032 0 0 
Otsego 1,452 0 0 0 627 518 0 0 307 0 0 
Putnam 1,718 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,399 319 0 0 
Rensselaer 3,195 0 0 0 0 2,136 0 213 739 0 0 
Rockland 9,938 723 0 0 0 0 0 3,489 3,395 0 0 
St. Lawrence 2,185 0 0 0 2,185 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 4,150 0 0 0 0 2,750 0 379 1,021 0 0 
Schenectady 4,212 0 0 0 0 2,264 0 308 1,640 0 0 
Schoharie 868 0 0 0 0 742 0 96 30 0 0 
Schuyler 360 0 0 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 677 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 677 0 
Steuben 1,893 0 0 1,893 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 42,633 4,880 0 0 0 0 0 11,170 7,916 0 5,828 
Sullivan 2,510 0 0 0 0 0 0 334 190 0 0 
Tioga 848 0 0 718 0 130 0 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,344 0 0 859 0 0 0 0 98 0 0 
Ulster 3,935 0 0 0 0 503 0 621 459 0 0 
Warren 1,786 0 0 0 0 529 0 319 938 0 0 
Washington 1,949 0 0 0 0 721 0 267 961 0 0 
Wayne 2,392 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 2,242 0 
Westchester 21,863 2,158 0 0 0 0 0 3,838 1,986 0 0 
Wyoming 700 0 0 0 0 0 700 0 0 0 0 
Yates 565 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 565 0 
Bronx 20,903 3,599 316 0 0 0 0 991 3,122 0 3,933 
Kings 48,976 1,350 2,492 0 0 0 0 12,453 4,164 0 3,449 
New York 10,493 794 244 0 0 0 0 1,590 1,946 0 1,200 
Queens 51,574 1,896 5,848 0 0 0 0 9,041 5,503 0 4,411 
Richmond 7,992 101 418 0 0 0 0 1,749 969 0 248 
Total 394,869 21,701 9,318 13,630 13,875 18,541 11,507 63,871 65,581 20,611 24,496 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP 



August 2010 Child Health Plus Program Final
 
Table of Enrollment by Insurer
 

County Total HIP HPLUS HUDSON IHA METRO MVP NHP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 
Albany 5,369 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  146  
Allegany 813 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  173  0  
Broome 3,622 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cattaraugus 1,698 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  335  0  
Cayuga 1,804 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  224  0  0  
Chautauqua 2,396 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  129  0  
Chemung 1,098 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 1,117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Clinton 1,654 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Columbia 1,667 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cortland 1,287 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  98  0  0  0  
Delaware 959 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dutchess 6,392 0 0 1,564 0 0 1,424 0 0 0 0 848 
Erie 14,976 0 0 0 249 0 0 0 0 0 6,679 0 
Essex 937 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Franklin 796 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,629 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Genesee 1,054 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Greene 1,179 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Hamilton 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Herkimer 2,169 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  51  0  0  
Jefferson 2,380 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 826 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 1,089 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Madison 1,440 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  149  0  0  
Monroe 14,413 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Montgomery 1,647 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Nassau 33,172 2,784 2,419 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,013 0 0 
Niagara 3,940 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Oneida 5,754 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  584  0  0  
Onondaga 9,804 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,822 1,235 0 0 
Ontario 2,145 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Orange 9,758 0 0 1,988 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 690 
Orleans 944 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Oswego 3,703 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,709 431 0 0 
Otsego 1,452 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Putnam 1,718 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Rensselaer 3,195 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  107  
Rockland 9,938 0 0 2,051 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280 
St. Lawrence 2,185 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 4,150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schenectady 4,212 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schoharie 868 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schuyler 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 677 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Steuben 1,893 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 42,633 3,101 0 0 0 0 0 3,886 0 5,852 0 0 
Sullivan 2,510 0 0 1,986 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tioga 848 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,344 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 387 0 0 0 
Ulster 3,935 0 0 960 0 0 718 0 0 0 0 674 
Warren 1,786 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Washington 1,949 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wayne 2,392 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Westchester 21,863 811 0 13,070 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wyoming 700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Yates 565 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Bronx 20,903 843 2,217 0 0 4,546 0 777 0 161 0 398 
Kings 48,976 2,041 11,427 0 0 5,077 0 2,366 0 3,572 0 585 
New York 10,493 491 1,050 0 0 1,559 0 1,245 0 122 0 252 
Queens 51,574 3,791 6,982 0 0 7,626 0 4,378 0 1,204 0 894 
Richmond 7,992 458 3,618 0 0 0 0 25 0 406 0 0 
Total 394,869 14,320 27,713 21,619 249 18,808 2,142 12,677 4,016 18,004 7,316 4,874 

County Total HIP HPLUS HUDSON IHA METRO MVP NHP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 



AFFINITY AFFINITY HEALTH PLAN 
AMERIGROUP AMERIGROUP COMMUNITY CARE 
BCBSCNY EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN, INC. D/B/A BCBSCNY 
BCBSUW EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN, INC.D/B/A BCBSUW 
CDPHP CDPHP 
COMMBLUE HEALTHNOW NY, INC. D/B/A BCBSWNY 
EBCBS EMPIRE HEALTHCHOICE 
FIDELIS NEW YORK STATE CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN, INC. 
FLBCBS EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN D/B/A BCBS OF ROCHESTER 
HFPHSP HEALTHFIRST PHSP 
HIP HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN OF GREATER NY 
HPLUS HEALTHPLUS PHSP INC. 
HUDSON HUDSON HEALTH PLAN 
IHA INDEPENDENT HEALTH ASSOCIATION, INC. 
METRO METROPLUS HEALTH PLAN 
MVP MVP HEALTH PLAN 
NHP NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH PROVIDERS 
SCHC SCHC TOTAL CARE 
UHC UHC OF NY 
UNIVERA UNIVERA COMMUNITY HEALTH 
WELLCARE WELLCARE 


